b.​ Violation - penalty shall be recommended by the President. 
i.​ must be approved by no less than SIX (6) members of the 

Board of Directors. 
c.​ Penalty - may include any/or combination of the following: 

i.​ Probation - conditions established by the Board of 
Directors, and may not exceed THREE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-FIVE (365) days. 

ii.​ Suspension - conditions established by the Board of 
Directors and may not exceed ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
(180) days. 

iii.​ Recommendation/Loss of membership: 
1.​ Notify both parties in writing. 
2.​ Notify membership via email of the